
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

51.90103.32RUSTatiana NAVKA / Roman KOSTOMAROV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp41 4.7 0.86 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 5.56

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

51.42

5.270.57 20 1101110 1024.7BSTw42
5.001.00 2221222221124.0SlLi43
8.432111011121221.437.0CSeSt44

5 CuLi4 4.0 1.00 2 5.002 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
21101211111 5.2710.574.7FSTw46

5.3 0.14 0 0 -1 1 2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 07 CCiSt2 5.44
5.6 0.79 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 28 SeLi4 6.39
4.9 0.64 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 20 2 29 CuLi3+RoLi3 5.54

44.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

8.75
8.75
8.75

8.25 7.50 8.75 8.75 8.25 8.50 7.75 7.75 8.75 8.25 8.50
8.50 7.75 8.50 8.50 8.25 8.25 7.75 7.50 8.75 8.00 8.50
8.50 7.75 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.75 7.75 7.75 8.75 8.25 8.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

8.54
8.46
8.57

51.90

Choreography 8.50 8.50 8.00 9.00 8.75 8.50 8.75 8.00 7.75 8.75 8.00 9.001.00 8.68
Interpretation / Timing 8.75 8.50 8.00 8.75 9.00 8.75 8.50 8.00 7.75 8.75 8.25 8.751.00 8.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 51.42

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

52.74100.89LTUMargarita DROBIAZKO / Povilas VANAGAS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp41 4.7 0.57 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 5.27

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

48.15

5.200.50 11 1111111 0124.7FSTw42
8.291.29 1111112111227.0CCiSt43
5.002212222222221.004.0CuLi44

5 SlLi4+CuLi4 5.6 0.86 1 6.461 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1
22222222222 5.0021.004.0SlLi46

4.0 0.43 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 17 BSTw3 4.43
6.2 0.86 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 18 CSeSt3 7.06
5.6 0.43 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 02 1 19 RRoLi4 6.03

45.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

8.50
8.00
8.50

8.00 7.75 8.25 7.75 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.25 7.75 7.75
8.00 7.75 8.00 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.00 7.50 7.25
8.50 8.00 8.25 7.75 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.50 8.25 7.75 7.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

8.04
7.89
8.11

52.74

Choreography 8.25 8.50 8.00 8.50 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.50 8.00 7.75 7.751.00 8.04
Interpretation / Timing 5.00 8.50 8.25 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.00 8.25 8.50 8.00 7.75 7.751.00 8.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 48.15

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

50.2599.81FRAIsabelle DELOBEL / Olivier SCHOENFELDER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SlLi4+CuLi41 5.6 1.00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 6.60

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

49.56

4.990.29 10 0010110 1124.7FSTw42
5.001.00 2211222222224.0CuLi43
7.201110111102111.006.2CSeSt34

5 CoSp2 3.5 0.57 1 4.071 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 1
12212212222 4.9320.934.0SlLi46

4.7 0.50 2 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 17 BSTw4 5.20
5.3 0.43 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 08 CCiSt2 5.73
5.6 0.93 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 22 2 19 SeLi4 6.53

43.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

8.50
8.25
8.50

8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.00 8.50 7.75 8.00 8.50 8.00 7.75
8.50 8.25 8.25 8.50 7.75 8.25 7.75 7.75 8.25 7.75 7.50
8.50 8.00 8.25 8.50 8.25 8.50 8.00 8.25 8.50 7.75 7.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

8.25
8.14
8.32

50.25

Choreography 8.25 8.50 8.25 8.75 8.50 8.00 8.50 8.00 8.00 8.50 7.75 8.001.00 8.32
Interpretation / Timing 8.00 8.50 8.25 8.75 8.75 8.25 8.50 8.00 8.25 8.50 8.00 7.751.00 8.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 49.56

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

49.8899.12UKRElena GRUSHINA / Ruslan GONCHAROV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SlLi41 4.0 1.00 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 5.00

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

49.24

7.201.00 11 1121101 1016.2CCiSt32
6.601.00 2222222221125.6SeLi43
4.501111221111110.504.0CoSp34

5 BSTw4 4.7 0.21 1 4.910 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 0
01101001000 4.9110.214.7FSTw46

4.0 0.86 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 27 CuLi4 4.86
5.3 0.43 0 0 0 -1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 08 CSeSt2 5.73
5.6 0.57 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 11 2 19 RRoLi4 6.17

44.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

8.25
8.50
8.50

7.75 7.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.75 8.00 8.50 7.75 7.75
8.00 7.25 8.25 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.50 7.75 8.75 8.00 8.00
8.25 7.75 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.75 8.00 8.50 7.75 8.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

8.11
8.18
8.21

49.88

Choreography 8.50 8.00 7.25 8.50 8.25 8.25 8.00 8.75 8.00 8.75 8.00 8.251.00 8.25
Interpretation / Timing 8.25 8.25 7.50 8.75 8.50 8.50 8.25 8.75 8.00 8.50 8.00 8.001.00 8.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 49.24

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

51.0997.09ISRGalit CHAIT / Sergei SAKHNOVSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SlLi4+RoLi41 5.6 1.00 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 6.60

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

46.00

5.200.50 10 1011111 1114.7FSTw42
4.710.71 1110122211124.0Sp43
7.711000111101110.717.0CSeSt44

5 SlLi4 4.0 0.79 0 4.792 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 0 1 2
11111111111 5.2010.504.7BSTw46

4.9 0.71 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 0 1 27 SeLi3 5.61
6.2 0.57 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 08 CCiSt3 6.77
4.0 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 10 1 09 RoLi4 4.50

45.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.50
7.25
7.50

7.50 6.75 7.75 7.75 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.00 7.75 7.00 7.75
7.25 6.50 7.75 8.00 7.25 7.75 7.75 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.75
7.75 6.75 8.25 8.00 7.50 8.25 8.00 6.75 7.75 7.50 7.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

7.64
7.50
7.79

51.09

Choreography 7.50 7.50 7.25 8.25 8.00 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.00 7.50 7.25 8.001.00 7.71
Interpretation / Timing 7.25 7.75 7.00 8.00 8.25 7.75 8.00 8.00 6.75 7.75 7.50 8.001.00 7.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 46.00

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

48.6689.72RUSOksana DOMNINA / Maxim SHABALIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp41 4.7 0.64 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 5.34

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

41.06

4.990.29 11 1100001 0124.7BSTw42
6.340.14 0101-1-11-100106.2CSeSt33
4.291101101011100.294.0SlLi44

5 FSTw4 4.7 0.50 1 5.201 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
11011121211 6.1710.575.6SeLi46

5.6 0.50 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 17 CuLi4+SlLi4 6.10
5.3 0.43 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 08 CCiSt2 5.73
4.0 0.50 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 1 19 RoLi4 4.50

44.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.75
6.75
6.50

6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.25
6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 7.00 7.00
7.00 6.75 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.89
6.71
6.89

48.66

Choreography 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.251.00 6.86
Interpretation / Timing 6.50 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.251.00 6.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.06

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

46.2484.23GBRSinead KERR / John KERR 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SeLi41 5.6 1.00 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 6.60

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

38.99

4.500.50 11 1011111 1124.0Sp42
6.340.14 0101010000006.2CSeSt33
4.291101101100010.294.0RoLi44

5 FSTw4 4.7 0.50 1 5.202 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
00010111010 5.7310.435.3CCiSt26

3.5 0.29 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 07 CuLi3 3.79
4.7 -0.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -18 BSTw4 4.63
5.3 -0.14 -2 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 1 00 0 19 CuLi3+RoLi4 5.16

43.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.50
6.00
6.25

6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75
6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25
6.25 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.50
6.39
6.54

46.24

Choreography 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.751.00 6.50
Interpretation / Timing 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.751.00 6.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.99

Deductions: Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

46.9084.22RUSJana KHOKHLOVA / Sergei NOVITSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp41 4.7 0.43 1 -1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 5.13

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

37.32

5.130.43 10 0101101 1114.7FSTw42
5.800.50 1111111110105.3SlLi3+CuLi43
5.061100010101110.364.7BSTw44

5 CCiSt2 5.3 0.29 1 5.590 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
11011121211 4.5000.504.0SlLi46

5.3 -0.14 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 17 CSeSt2 5.16
5.6 0.50 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 18 SeLi4 6.10
4.0 0.43 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 01 1 19 RoLi4 4.43

43.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.00
6.00
6.00

6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.00
6.00 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.25 6.25 5.75
6.25 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.14
6.14
6.36

46.90

Choreography 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.251.00 6.21
Interpretation / Timing 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.75 6.25 6.251.00 6.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.32

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

46.0184.04AZEKristin FRASER / Igor LUKANIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp41 4.7 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 4.49

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

38.03

4.770.07 10 0110000 0-1-14.7BSTw42
4.710.71 2221112122004.0SlLi43
6.490100100010010.296.2CCiSt34

5 CuLi3 3.5 -0.29 -2 3.210 -1 1 0 0 -1 1 0 -1 -1 -1
011-11000000 4.77-10.074.7FSTw46

5.6 0.86 0 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 27 SeLi4 6.46
5.3 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CSeSt2 5.30
5.6 0.21 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 2 01 1 19 SlLi4+CuLi4 5.81

44.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.00
5.75
6.25

5.75 5.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75
5.75 5.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50
6.00 5.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.36
6.21
6.39

46.01

Choreography 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.001.00 6.39
Interpretation / Timing 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.001.00 6.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.03

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

43.6383.11ITAFederica FAIELLA / Massimo SCALI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp21 3.5 0.36 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3.86

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

39.48

5.610.71 11 2021221 2114.9SeLi32
6.490.29 0100101101006.2CSeSt33
4.3400-1-10-1-1-1-1-11-1-0.364.7FSTw44

5 SlLi4 4.0 0.36 1 4.361 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
11011112111 4.4300.434.0CuLi46

4.0 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -17 BSTw3 3.50
5.3 -0.29 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 1 08 CCiSt2 5.01
5.6 0.43 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 01 1 19 CuLi4+RoLi4 6.03

42.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.25
6.50
6.50

6.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.25 7.00 7.00
6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 7.00
6.25 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.57
6.46
6.57

43.63

Choreography 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.25 6.75 6.25 6.75 7.501.00 6.68
Interpretation / Timing 6.25 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.25 6.50 6.50 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.251.00 6.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.48

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

45.6880.22FRANathalie PECHALAT / Fabian BOURZAT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CuLi4+RoLi41 5.6 0.71 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 6.31

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

34.54

4.700.00 00 00-10000 1-1-14.7BSTw42
7.290.29 0100000000117.0CCiSt43
6.171112111211120.575.6SeLi44

5 CoSp4 4.7 0.21 0 4.911 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
11111112111 4.5010.504.0SlLi46

3.0 -0.57 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 -2 -27 FSTw1 2.43
5.3 -0.43 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 08 CSeSt2 4.87
4.0 0.50 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 11 1 19 RoLi4 4.50

43.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.00
6.00
6.50

6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50
5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50
6.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.71
5.61
5.86

45.68

Choreography 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.751.00 5.86
Interpretation / Timing 5.75 6.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.751.00 5.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.54

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

46.5079.53HUNNora HOFFMANN / Attila ELEK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

BSTw41 4.7 0.36 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 -1 2 1 1 5.06

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

33.03

4.430.43 10 1011111 1104.0SlLi42
6.200.00 0000000000016.2CCiSt33
4.910100010101010.214.7FSTw44

5 SeLi4 5.6 0.21 0 5.810 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
00-1-110101-1-1 5.6000.005.6CuLi4+RoLi46

4.0 0.29 1 1 -1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 17 Sp4 4.29
6.2 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CSeSt3 6.20
4.0 0.00 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 09 CuLi4 4.00

45.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

5.50
5.50
5.00

5.50 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75
5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 6.00
5.00 4.75 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.54
5.46
5.50

46.50

Choreography 5.25 5.00 5.00 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.75 6.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 6.251.00 5.50
Interpretation / Timing 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.001.00 5.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.03

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

44.4477.01GERChristina BEIER / William BEIER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FSTw41 4.7 0.29 0 1 1 -1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 4.99

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

33.57

6.030.43 11 1011111 1105.6SeLi42
4.500.50 1011011111114.0CoSp33
4.501101111111110.504.0SlLi44

5 CCiSt2 5.3 0.00 0 5.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
00001001000 4.00-10.004.0RoLi46

5.3 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CSeSt2 5.30
5.6 0.43 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 18 SlLi4+CuLi4 6.03
3.5 0.29 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 10 0 19 Sp3 3.79

42.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

5.75
5.25
5.75

5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.00
5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75
5.75 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.64
5.46
5.75

44.44

Choreography 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.751.00 5.57
Interpretation / Timing 5.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 6.001.00 5.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.57

Deductions: Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

43.0074.18ARMAnastasia GREBENKINA / Vazgen AZROJAN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

BSTw31 4.0 0.36 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 4.36

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.18

4.500.50 11 1111111 1114.0SlLi42
5.600.00 0000100010005.6RoLi4+SlLi43
4.071000000000100.074.0CoSp34

5 CCiSt2 5.3 0.00 0 5.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01111111100 5.9600.365.6SeLi46

4.7 0.36 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 17 FSTw4 5.06
5.3 -0.86 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -18 CSeSt2 4.44
3.5 0.21 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 00 1 19 RoLi3 3.71

42.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.75
4.75
4.75

5.50 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.25
4.75 4.75 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.25
5.50 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.29
5.04
5.21

43.00

Choreography 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.501.00 5.29
Interpretation / Timing 4.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.501.00 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.18

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

44.6773.38ISRAlexandra ZARETSKI / Roman ZARETSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp41 4.7 0.50 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 5.20

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.71

5.300.00 00 0-100000 0-105.3CSeSt22
4.140.14 0100010100004.0SlLi43
4.70000000000-1-100.004.7FSTw44

5 BSTw4 4.7 -0.21 0 4.49-1 -2 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0
00-1000-10000 5.91-1-0.296.2CCiSt36

5.6 0.21 0 0 -1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 17 CuLi4+RoLi4 5.81
4.9 -0.07 -1 -1 -1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1 18 SeLi3 4.83
4.0 0.29 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 01 1 19 CuLi4 4.29

44.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.50
4.75
4.50

5.00 4.50 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75
5.25 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75
5.00 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.75
4.75
4.71

44.67

Choreography 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.50 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.251.00 4.89
Interpretation / Timing 4.25 5.50 4.50 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.001.00 4.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.71

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

43.6972.97POLAlexandra KAUC / Michal ZYCH 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CuLi4+RoLi41 5.6 0.29 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 5.89

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.28

4.840.14 10 1100000 0004.7FSTw42
5.01-0.29 00000-10-100-105.3CCiSt23
6.101111111111120.505.6SeLi44

5 BSTw4 4.7 0.00 0 4.700 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
10001011100 4.2100.214.0CuLi46

4.0 0.07 0 -1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 07 CoSp3 4.07
5.3 -0.57 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 08 CSeSt2 4.73
4.0 0.14 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 00 1 09 RoLi4 4.14

43.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

5.25
5.00
5.00

4.50 4.75 5.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.50 4.50 5.00
4.25 5.00 5.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.50 5.00
4.50 4.75 5.75 4.75 5.25 4.25 5.25 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.93
4.79
4.96

43.69

Choreography 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.501.00 4.82
Interpretation / Timing 5.25 4.25 4.50 5.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.251.00 4.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.28

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

40.7369.92UKRJulia GOLOVINA / Oleg VOIKO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp31 4.0 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4.00

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.19

5.300.00 00 000-1000 0-105.3CSeSt22
4.41-0.29 0-1-1-100-10-1-10-14.7BSTw43
4.490101111110000.294.2SeLi24

5 FSTw4 4.7 0.00 1 4.700 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
00001000000 4.6000.004.6CuLi2+RoLi36

4.0 0.36 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 07 SlLi4 4.36
5.3 -0.14 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 08 CCiSt2 5.16
3.5 0.21 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 10 0 09 RoLi3 3.71

40.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

5.75
5.75
5.50

4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75
4.75 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75
4.50 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.89
4.86
4.89

40.73

Choreography 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.751.00 4.82
Interpretation / Timing 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.751.00 4.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.19

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

42.2168.06ITAAlessia AURELI / Andrea VATURI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp31 4.0 -0.14 -1 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 3.86

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.85

5.400.50 11 1011111 1114.9SeLi32
4.63-0.07 00-1000000-1-104.7FSTw43
4.291101100101110.294.0RoLi44

5 CSeSt2 5.3 -0.14 0 5.16-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
0-1-1-10-1001-1-1 3.71-1-0.294.0SlLi46

4.7 0.00 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 BSTw4 4.70
5.3 -0.43 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -18 CCiSt2 4.87
5.3 0.29 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 -10 1 09 CuLi3+RoLi4 5.59

42.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.50
4.50
4.75

4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50
4.75 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25
4.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.43
4.32
4.61

42.21

Choreography 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.501.00 4.50
Interpretation / Timing 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.501.00 4.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.85

Deductions: Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

41.8567.76CZEKamila HAJKOVA / David VINCOUR 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FSTw41 4.7 -0.14 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.56

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.91

6.030.43 11 1111120 1005.6SeLi42
5.300.00 00000000000-15.3CCiSt23
2.9310-1-10010-1-1-10-0.073.0RoLi24

5 CoSp3 4.0 0.21 1 4.21-1 -1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
0000000000-1 4.63-1-0.074.7BSTw46

5.6 0.29 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 17 SlLi4+CuLi4 5.89
4.8 -0.57 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 08 DiSt2 4.23
4.0 0.07 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 00 0 09 CuLi4 4.07

41.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.25
4.25
4.00

4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.50
3.75 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25
4.00 3.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.36
4.18
4.39

41.85

Choreography 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.501.00 4.39
Interpretation / Timing 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 3.75 4.751.00 4.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.91

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

41.3264.58HUNZsuzsanna NAGY / György ELEK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SlLi41 4.0 0.36 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 4.36

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.26

4.34-0.36 0-1 0-20-1-1-10 -10-14.7FSTw42
4.360.36 1100011110004.0CuLi43
5.37010010000-11-10.075.3CuLi3+SlLi44

5 CCiSt2 5.3 -0.43 -1 4.87-1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0
0-1-100-1-10-1-1-1 4.44-1-0.865.3CSeSt26

4.0 0.07 -1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 -1 0 07 Sp4 4.07
4.7 -0.93 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -3 -2 -28 BSTw4 3.77
5.6 0.14 -1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 00 0 09 SeLi4 5.74

42.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

3.75
3.75
3.25

4.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.25
4.50 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00
4.00 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

3.86
3.86
3.89

41.32

Choreography 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.75 4.501.00 3.96
Interpretation / Timing 3.50 4.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.251.00 3.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.26

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

37.2263.05GBRPhillipa TOWLER-GREEN / Phillip POOLE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FSTw41 4.7 0.36 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 5.06

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.83

4.360.36 11 0011111 1104.0CuLi42
3.790.29 0111110101103.5SeLi13
4.800-100000001000.004.8DiSt24

5 Sp3 3.5 0.14 0 3.640 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 5.3000.005.3CCiSt26

3.5 0.14 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 07 SlLi3 3.64
3.0 -0.57 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -18 BSTw1 2.43
4.2 0.00 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 00 0 09 SlLi2+RoLi2 4.20

36.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.25
4.00
4.00

4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50
3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00
4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.43
4.11
4.46

37.22

Choreography 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.251.00 4.32
Interpretation / Timing 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.251.00 4.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.83

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

38.2858.22SUILeonie KRAIL / Oscar PETER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

RoLi31 3.5 0.07 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3.57

22

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.94

5.600.00 01 100001-1 00-15.6CuLi4+SlLi42
4.63-0.07 000-10000-100-14.7FSTw43
4.59-1-1-100-1-100-10-1-0.715.3CSeSt24

5 CoSp3 4.0 0.00 0 4.00-1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
000-110011-1-1 3.50-10.003.5SlLi36

5.6 0.36 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 17 SeLi4 5.96
3.0 -1.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -38 BSTw1 1.70
5.3 -0.57 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1-1 -1 09 CCiSt2 4.73

40.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

3.00
3.25
3.25

3.50 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.50
3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.75
3.00 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

3.39
3.46
3.46

38.28

Choreography 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.75 4.001.00 3.57
Interpretation / Timing 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 4.001.00 3.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.94

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Printed: 20.01.2006 22:34:04


